
Saturday, September 14, 2013Run For Recovery 5K
74F Clear 64%H 9mphE

5K Off :8:05 amBird's Fort Trail Pavilion, Irving, TX

www.RunForRecovery.com
Second Chance Baptist Church

           Runners --- Average Time of74
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 41.8%36:45

Half

1 Jaime Cobos 1  18:58.70OVERALL 1 (44) 6:06.5Frisco +32 74.1%09:14

1 John Burns 2  19:57.95OVERALL2 2 (21) 6:25.6Dallas +71 64.9%09:23

1 Devin Beazley 4  21:55.59OVERALL3 3 (48) 7:03.4+35 66.2%10:40

1 Christian Turner 72  38:18.44M01-14 45 (10) 12:19.8+180 41.2%17:39

1 Joe Mascow 15  26:18.42M20-24 11 (24) 8:28.0-66 49.0%13:42

2 Kevin Browder 44  32:31.54 29 (24) 10:28.1Dallas -3 39.7%16:17

3 Chris Trevethick 50  34:17.98 31 (21) 11:02.4Dallas +51 37.8%16:44

4 Daniel Ruiz 91  43:46.98 57 (22) 14:05.5Dallas +59 29.5%21:24

5 Benjamin Johnson 92  43:47.75 58 (20) 14:05.8Dallas +162 29.8%20:33

6 Kenny Thomas 1211:00:15.02 73 (24) 19:23.6Dallas -73 21.4%30:44

7 Montana McIntire 1241:06:19.51 74 (20) 21:20.9Dallas -35 19.7%33:27

1 Bobby Barajas 5  23:12.08M25-29 4 (27) 7:28.1Dallas +5 55.6%11:34

2 John Smith 28  28:50.87 20 (29) 9:17.1-40 44.8%14:45

3 James Hall 45  32:56.58 30 (27) 10:36.2Dallas +18 39.2%16:19

4 Charles Moore 61  36:05.21 37 (25) 11:36.9Dallas +273 35.7%15:46

5 Bryan Floyd 62  36:33.81 38 (28) 11:46.1Dallas +105 35.3%17:24

6 Rayford Williams 63  36:34.03 39 (29) 11:46.2Dallas +51 35.3%17:52

7 Joshua Latimer 89  42:51.35 55 (25) 13:47.6Dallas +112 30.1%20:30

8 Sean Robbins 90  43:35.91 56 (27) 14:02.0Dallas +59 29.6%21:18

9 Chris Bolds 1191:00:00.53 71 (28) 19:18.9Dallas -195 21.5%31:38

1 Dorian Villegas 7  24:15.35M30-34 6 (33) 7:48.4Irving +4 53.8%12:06

2 Raul Serrano 9  24:33.89 7 (32) 7:54.4Dallas -6 52.9%12:20

3 Shawn Himes 13  26:04.38 10 (33) 8:23.5Dallas +39 50.1%12:43

4 Nathanael Halby 26  28:47.24 18 (31) 9:15.9Dallas -12 45.0%14:30

5 Josh  Dillingham 60  35:51.72 36 (33) 11:32.6Euless +91 36.4%17:10

6 John Brown 65  36:44.71 40 (33) 11:49.6Dallas +76 35.5%17:44

7 Kenneth Lee 74  39:11.34 47 (32) 12:36.8Dallas +77 33.2%18:57

8 Luis Duran 103  46:46.96 64 (32) 15:03.5Dallas +70 27.8%22:48

9 Will Kinmon  120  59:41.21 72 (34) 19:12.7Dallas -345 22.0%32:43

1 Ryan Parker 6  23:49.70M35-39 5 (36) 7:40.2-22 55.6%12:06

2 Jonathan Myers 11  25:01.60 8 (35) 8:03.3Farmers Branch -64 52.7%13:03

3 Gregory Dvorocsik 68  37:29.91 43 (35) 12:04.2Dallas -41 35.1%19:06

4 Chad Foster 116  53:18.55 69 (37) 17:09.5Dallas +52 25.0%26:13

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

9/14/2013



1 Michael Arnett 20  28:02.71M40-44 14 (41) 9:01.6Dallas +138 49.0%12:52

2 Charles King 30  29:12.33 22 (43) 9:24.0Dallas -36 47.8%14:54

3 Sean Cassidy 56  34:53.03 35 (44) 11:13.7Little Elm +40 40.3%17:06

4 Jason Clevenger 77  39:49.08 49 (43) 12:49.0Carrollton +36 35.1%19:37

5 Jason Smith 87  42:25.45 53 (41) 13:39.3Dallas +876 32.4%13:55

6 Colby Johnson 101  46:13.47 63 (43) 14:52.7-102 30.2%23:58

7 Reginald Williams 104  46:56.71 65 (42) 15:06.6Dallas -124 29.5%24:30

8 Quan Williams 110  49:44.01 68 (42) 16:00.5+47 27.9%24:28

1 Larry Branch 21  28:15.23M45-49 15 (45) 9:05.6Dallas +164 50.2%12:46

2 Fred Lacey 31  29:13.84 23 (46) 9:24.5Dallas +63 48.9%14:05

3 Claude Taylor 34  30:11.92 26 (48) 9:43.2+77 48.1%14:28

4 Jon  Spence 76  39:53.41 48 (47) 12:50.4Dallas 36.1%

5 Jimmy Davis 98  45:22.96 61 (45) 14:36.4Carrollton +179 31.2%21:12

6 Brad Wilson 108  47:45.99 67 (49) 15:22.5Dallas +76 30.6%23:15

7 Steven Keller 117  54:31.80 70 (46) 17:33.1Irving 26.2%

1 Fabian Rios 12  25:16.79M50-54 9 (50) 8:08.2Dallas +46 58.3%12:15

2 Chris Lilly 17  27:14.48 12 (51) 8:46.1+30 54.6%13:22

3 Fred Simms 18  28:00.85 13 (53) 9:01.0Dallas -22 53.9%14:12

4 Edwin Fuller 27  28:53.99 19 (53) 9:18.1Dallas +65 52.3%13:55

5 Christopher King 29  29:00.55 21 (50) 9:20.2Irving +35 50.8%14:13

6 Johnny Cisneros  32  29:11.42 24 (51) 9:23.7Dallas +93 50.9%13:49

7 Troy Carter 67  37:27.07 42 (52) 12:03.3Double Oak -136 40.0%19:52

8 Darryl Essex 73  39:09.98 46 (54) 12:36.4Dallas -69 38.9%20:09

9 David Davis 83  40:56.10 51 (54) 13:10.5Carrollton +49 37.2%20:04

10 Ricky Ortega 86  42:11.30 52 (51) 13:34.7Dallas +98 35.2%20:16

11 Michael Bell 88  42:47.15 54 (50) 13:46.3Dallas 34.5%

12 William Turner 100  45:35.91 62 (51) 14:40.6-70 32.6%23:23

1 Glen Davis 33  29:41.77M55-59 25 (57) 9:33.5Dallas +96 52.6%14:03

2 Lee Roy Tipton 66  36:59.92 41 (55) 11:54.5Dallas +110 41.5%17:35

3 Larry Holmes 78  39:39.31 50 (55) 12:45.8Arlington +5 38.7%19:47

4 Doyal Darter 94  44:36.20 59 (59) 14:21.4+21 35.6%22:07

5 Jerry  Crayton 97  45:26.18 60 (58) 14:37.5Dallas +17 34.7%22:35

6 Frank Dean 107  47:23.39 66 (57) 15:15.2+4 33.0%23:40

1 Richard Maas 22  28:16.52M60-64 16 (60) 9:06.1-51 56.7%14:34

2 Michael Sullivan 35  30:12.91 27 (61) 9:43.5+68 53.6%14:33

3 Glenn Dotson 55  34:28.33 34 (60) 11:05.7Haltom City +123 46.5%16:13

1 Hal Gillespie 54  34:41.91M65-69 33 (65) 11:10.1-7 48.3%17:24

2 Randy Adair 69  37:28.36 44 (66) 12:03.7Coppell 45.2%

1 Larry McCarty 23  28:23.06M70+ 17 (72) 9:08.2-22 63.7%14:23

2 Victor Hegemann 37  30:13.96 28 (73) 9:43.9-14 60.7%15:14

3 Dick Myers 51  34:27.07 32 (70) 11:05.3Azle +63 51.2%16:42

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

9/14/2013



           Runners --- Average Time of51
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 42.8%39:31

Half

1 Tellie Cobos 3  20:35.49OVERALL 1 (45) 6:37.7Frisco +22 77.6%10:07

1 Ginger Becker 8  24:15.83OVERALL2 2 (38) 7:48.6Dallas -16 62.4%12:16

1 Cristal Retana 10  24:43.50OVERALL3 3 (27) 7:57.5Farmers Branch +2 59.9%12:21

1 Natalia Turner 47  33:41.55F01-14 17 (12) 10:50.7DeSoto +147 48.3%15:37

2 Mari Porter 85  42:22.41 34 (14) 13:38.3Farmers Branch 37.1%

1 Randi Spence 19  28:00.51F20-24 6 (24) 9:00.9+59 52.8%13:31

2 Brittney  Cook 115  52:15.68 47 (24) 16:49.3Dallas +68 28.3%25:34

3 Jennifer Lindsey 1221:04:24.75 49 (23) 20:43.9Dallas +319 23.0%29:33

4 Alice Wilbanks 1251:06:18.64 51 (21) 21:20.6Dallas -35 22.3%33:27

1 Leigh Liebmann 40  31:06.00F25-29 12 (28) 10:00.6Dallas +120 47.6%14:33

2 Caitlin Maloney 53  34:33.15 21 (27) 11:07.3+197 42.8%15:38

3 Melissa Cade 52  34:33.30 20 (27) 11:07.3Dallas +196 42.8%15:38

4 Lauren Sumner 71  37:54.63 27 (29) 12:12.1Anna +73 39.0%18:21

1 Dawnya Ton 16  26:57.29F30-34 5 (30) 8:40.6+8 54.9%13:24

2 Cynthia Martinez 24  28:47.26 7 (31) 9:16.0+49 51.5%13:59

3 Liz Espinar 39  31:05.30 11 (32) 10:00.4Dallas +118 47.7%14:33

4 Sara Scherer 41  32:11.34 13 (34) 10:21.6 46.3%

5 Aimee Dillingham 49  34:05.70 19 (32) 10:58.4Euless +3 43.5%17:02

6 Melissa Dvorocsik 57  34:56.43 22 (34) 11:14.8Dallas +6 42.7%17:25

7 Ramona Armon 96  45:07.52 37 (30) 14:31.5+65 32.8%22:01

8 Sarah Mann 99  45:21.74 38 (30) 14:36.0Lancaster -8 32.6%22:45

9 Niki Verardi 109  49:02.27 42 (30) 15:47.0+40 30.2%24:11

10 Amy Nash 113  51:36.82 45 (34) 16:36.8Dallas 28.9%

1 Erika Downs 14  26:17.94F35-39 4 (37) 8:27.9Dallas +51 57.3%12:43

2 Holly Caperton 42  32:24.85 14 (35) 10:26.0Dallas +97 46.1%15:24

3 Chau Nguyen 58  35:28.28 23 (38) 11:25.0Carrollton +16 42.7%17:36

4 Elizabeth Mooney 70  37:38.08 26 (36) 12:06.8Irving +111 39.9%17:54

5 Allekebre Rose 75  39:24.10 28 (35) 12:40.9N Richland Hills 38.0%

6 Jyothi Panchakarla 95  45:02.74 36 (39) 14:29.9Irving -43 33.8%22:53

7 Marilyn Cobbs 102  46:06.40 39 (38) 14:50.4+120 32.9%22:03

8 Marsha Beene 112  51:26.23 44 (36) 16:33.4Dallas +16 29.2%25:35

1 Michelle O'Rear 36  29:59.15F40-44 9 (44) 9:39.1Flower Mound +8 52.8%14:56

2 Andrea Grammer 46  33:29.62 16 (43) 10:46.8+66 46.8%16:12

3 Ali Franklin 59  35:38.66 24 (40) 11:28.4Dallas +18 43.0%17:41

4 Becky Brimmer 64  36:34.25 25 (44) 11:46.3+44 43.3%17:55

5 Patsy Allen 81  40:57.76 31 (40) 13:11.1Dallas +135 37.4%19:21

6 Bridgitte Clevenger 82  41:50.93 32 (41) 13:28.2Carrollton +97 36.9%20:07

7 Christy Crawshaw 105  46:44.70 40 (40) 15:02.7Highland Village 32.8%

1 Barbara King 93  44:23.37F45-49 35 (49) 14:17.3Irving +18 37.6%22:03

2 Sandra Keller 118  54:35.47 48 (48) 17:34.3Irving 30.2%

3 Traci Jones 1231:04:28.15 50 (46) 20:45.0Dallas +317 25.0%29:36

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

9/14/2013



1 Lori Swindal 38  30:46.07F50-54 10 (51) 9:54.2Carrollton +80 55.7%14:43

2 Beth Cholerton 43  32:29.84 15 (52) 10:27.6Dallas 53.4%

3 Jacey Yow 84  42:14.71 33 (51) 13:35.8Plano +98 40.6%20:18

4 Janice Webb 114  51:35.55 46 (53) 16:36.4Dallas -30 34.1%26:03

1 Theresa  Mullins 25  28:47.42F55-59 8 (55) 9:16.0Dallas -15 62.7%14:31

2 Georgeann Tyler 48  33:41.64 18 (59) 10:50.7Hurst +50 56.6%16:26

3 Anel Ryan 79  40:47.93 29 (58) 13:07.9Paris +65 46.1%19:51

4 Jackie Brainerd 80  40:58.50 30 (58) 13:11.3Coppell +16 45.9%20:21

1 Joann Donovan 111  50:47.40F65-69 43 (65) 16:20.9 41.0%

1 Cindy Crawshaw 106  46:51.31F70+ 41 (70) 15:04.9Highland Village +32 48.1%23:10

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

9/14/2013



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH5K AgeGD
11 929  Jaime Cobos (M44) M40-44 OA     18:58.70 6:06.5 18.97   18:58.70---  9:14  9:45 +32 74.1%

22 805  John Burns (M21) M20-24 O2     19:57.95 6:25.6 19.95   19:57.95---  9:23 10:35 +71 64.9%

13 928  Tellie Cobos (F45) F45-49 OA     20:35.49 6:37.7 20.58   20:35.49--- 10:07 10:29 +22 77.6%

34 956  Devin Beazley (M48) M45-49 O3     21:55.59 7:03.4 21.92   21:55.680.1 10:40 11:15 +35 66.2%

45 897  Bobby Barajas (M27) M25-29 1st     23:12.08 7:28.1 23.20   23:13.181.1 11:34 11:38 +5 55.6%

56 962  Ryan Parker (M36) M35-39 1st     23:49.70 7:40.2 23.82   24:00.5110.8 12:06 11:44 -22 55.6%

67 891  Dorian Villegas (M33) M30-34 1st     24:15.35 7:48.4 24.25   24:15.810.5 12:06 12:10 +4 53.8%

28 898  Ginger Becker (F38) F35-39 O2     24:15.83 7:48.6 24.25   24:19.683.8 12:16 12:00 -16 62.4%

79 919  Raul Serrano (M32) M30-34 2nd     24:33.89 7:54.4 24.55   24:34.560.7 12:20 12:14 -6 52.9%

310 875  Cristal Retana (F27) F25-29 O3     24:43.50 7:57.5 24.72   24:43.720.2 12:21 12:23 +2 59.9%

811 865  Jonathan Myers (M35) M35-39 2nd     25:01.60 8:03.3 25.02   25:04.603.0 13:03 11:59 -64 52.7%

912 916  Fabian Rios (M50) M50-54 1st     25:16.79 8:08.2 25.27   25:16.79--- 12:15 13:02 +46 58.3%

1013 840  Shawn Himes (M33) M30-34 3rd     26:04.38 8:23.5 26.07   26:04.38--- 12:43 13:22 +39 50.1%

414 825  Erika Downs (F37) F35-39 1st     26:17.94 8:27.9 26.28   26:19.922.0 12:43 13:35 +51 57.3%

1115 967  Joe Mascow (M24) M20-24 1st     26:18.42 8:28.0 26.30   26:23.925.5 13:42 12:36 -66 49.0%

516 885  Dawnya Ton (F30) F30-34 1st     26:57.29 8:40.6 26.95   27:03.376.1 13:24 13:33 +8 54.9%

1217 960  Chris Lilly (M51) M50-54 2nd     27:14.48 8:46.1 27.23   27:14.48--- 13:22 13:52 +30 54.6%

1318 878  Fred Simms (M53) M50-54 3rd     28:00.85 9:01.0 28.00   28:02.161.3 14:12 13:49 -22 53.9%

619 880  Randi Spence (F24) F20-24 1st     28:00.51 9:00.9 28.00   28:05.495.0 13:31 14:30 +59 52.8%

1420 955  Michael Arnett (M41) M40-44 1st     28:02.71 9:01.6 28.03   28:05.923.2 12:52 15:10 +138 49.0%

1521 948  Larry Branch (M45) M45-49 1st     28:15.23 9:05.6 28.25   28:15.23--- 12:46 15:30 +164 50.2%

1622 856  Richard Maas (M60) M60-64 1st     28:16.52 9:06.1 28.27   28:18.461.9 14:34 13:43 -51 56.7%

1723 858  Larry McCarty (M72) M70+ 1st     28:23.06 9:08.2 28.38   28:27.584.5 14:23 14:00 -22 63.7%

724 924  Cynthia Martinez (F31) F30-34 2nd     28:47.26 9:16.0 28.78   28:52.925.7 13:59 14:48 +49 51.5%

825 914  Theresa  Mullins (F55) F55-59 1st     28:47.42 9:16.0 28.78   28:55.718.3 14:31 14:16 -15 62.7%

1826 908  Nathanael Halby (M31) M30-34 4th     28:47.24 9:15.9 28.78   28:57.2710.0 14:30 14:18 -12 45.0%

1927 906  Edwin Fuller (M53) M50-54 4th     28:53.99 9:18.1 28.88   28:58.694.7 13:55 14:59 +65 52.3%

2028 959  John Smith (M29) M25-29 2nd     28:50.87 9:17.1 28.83   29:01.6810.8 14:45 14:05 -40 44.8%

2129 848  Christopher King (M50) M50-54 5th     29:00.55 9:20.2 29.00   29:04.173.6 14:13 14:48 +35 50.8%

2230 909  Charles King (M43) M40-44 2nd     29:12.33 9:24.0 29.20   29:14.732.4 14:54 14:18 -36 47.8%

2331 852  Fred Lacey (M46) M45-49 2nd     29:13.84 9:24.5 29.22   29:30.7816.9 14:05 15:08 +63 48.9%

2432 809  Johnny Cisneros   (M51) M50-54 6th     29:11.42 9:23.7 29.18   29:31.6420.2 13:49 15:22 +93 50.9%

2533 819  Glen Davis (M57) M55-59 1st     29:41.77 9:33.5 29.68   29:45.623.8 14:03 15:39 +96 52.6%

2634 964  Claude Taylor (M48) M45-49 3rd     30:11.92 9:43.2 30.18   30:13.361.4 14:28 15:44 +77 48.1%

2735 930  Michael Sullivan (M61) M60-64 2nd     30:12.91 9:43.5 30.20   30:15.482.6 14:33 15:40 +68 53.6%

936 869  Michelle O'Rear (F44) F40-44 1st     29:59.15 9:39.1 29.98   30:16.4417.3 14:56 15:04 +8 52.8%

2837 838  Victor Hegemann (M73) M70+ 2nd     30:13.96 9:43.9 30.22   30:18.134.2 15:14 15:00 -14 60.7%

1038 882  Lori Swindal (F51) F50-54 1st     30:46.07 9:54.2 30.77   30:49.433.4 14:43 16:03 +80 55.7%

1139 905  Liz Espinar (F32) F30-34 3rd     31:05.30 10:00.4 31.08   31:10.665.4 14:33 16:32 +118 47.7%

1240 910  Leigh Liebmann (F28) F25-29 1st     31:06.00 10:00.6 31.10   31:10.664.7 14:33 16:33 +120 47.6%

1341 932  Sara Scherer (F34) F30-34 4th     32:11.34 10:21.6 32.18   32:25.5514.2 46.3%

1442 806  Holly Caperton (F35) F35-39 2nd     32:24.85 10:26.0 32.40   32:27.422.6 15:24 17:01 +97 46.1%

1543 902  Beth Cholerton (F52) F50-54 2nd     32:29.84 10:27.6 32.48   32:33.413.6 53.4%

2944 951  Kevin Browder (M24) M20-24 2nd     32:31.54 10:28.1 32.52   32:43.8912.3 16:17 16:14 -3 39.7%

3045 944  James Hall (M27) M25-29 3rd     32:56.58 10:36.2 32.93   33:00.143.6 16:19 16:37 +18 39.2%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

9/14/2013



1646 837  Andrea Grammer (F43) F40-44 2nd     33:29.62 10:46.8 33.48   33:40.4310.8 16:12 17:18 +66 46.8%

1747 888  Natalia Turner (F12) F01-14 1st     33:41.55 10:50.7 33.68   33:41.55--- 15:37 18:05 +147 48.3%

1848 889  Georgeann Tyler (F59) F55-59 2nd     33:41.64 10:50.7 33.68   33:48.226.6 16:26 17:16 +50 56.6%

1949 821  Aimee Dillingham (F32) F30-34 5th     34:05.70 10:58.4 34.08   34:17.4011.7 17:02 17:04 +3 43.5%

3150 939  Chris Trevethick (M21) M20-24 3rd     34:17.98 11:02.4 34.28   34:22.744.8 16:44 17:34 +51 37.8%

3251 866  Dick Myers (M70) M70+ 3rd     34:27.07 11:05.3 34.45   34:35.718.6 16:42 17:45 +63 51.2%

2052 895  Melissa Cade (F27) F25-29 2nd     34:33.30 11:07.3 34.55   34:42.519.2 15:38 18:55 +196 42.8%

2153 957  Caitlin Maloney (F27) F25-29 3rd     34:33.15 11:07.3 34.55   34:43.3610.2 15:38 18:55 +197 42.8%

3354 834  Hal Gillespie (M65) M65-69 1st     34:41.91 11:10.1 34.68   34:49.277.4 17:24 17:18 -7 48.3%

3455 824  Glenn Dotson (M60) M60-64 3rd     34:28.33 11:05.7 34.47   34:56.5228.2 16:13 18:16 +123 46.5%

3556 923  Sean Cassidy (M44) M40-44 3rd     34:53.03 11:13.7 34.88   35:03.2510.2 17:06 17:47 +40 40.3%

2257 827  Melissa Dvorocsik (F34) F30-34 6th     34:56.43 11:14.8 34.93   35:07.4111.0 17:25 17:31 +6 42.7%

2358 868  Chau Nguyen (F38) F35-39 4th     35:28.28 11:25.0 35.47   35:37.419.1 17:36 17:52 +16 42.7%

2459 933  Ali Franklin (F40) F40-44 3rd     35:38.66 11:28.4 35.63   35:50.5411.9 17:41 17:58 +18 43.0%

3660 822  Josh  Dillingham (M33) M30-34 5th     35:51.72 11:32.6 35.85   36:03.4111.7 17:10 18:41 +91 36.4%

3761 912  Charles Moore (M25) M25-29 4th     36:05.21 11:36.9 36.08   36:06.511.3 15:46 20:19 +273 35.7%

3862 945  Bryan Floyd (M28) M25-29 5th     36:33.81 11:46.1 36.55   36:36.983.2 17:24 19:10 +105 35.3%

3963 953  Rayford Williams (M29) M25-29 6th     36:34.03 11:46.2 36.57   36:37.253.2 17:52 18:42 +51 35.3%

2564 966  Becky Brimmer (F44) F40-44 4th     36:34.25 11:46.3 36.57   36:41.196.9 17:55 18:39 +44 43.3%

4065 954  John Brown (M33) M30-34 6th     36:44.71 11:49.6 36.73   36:44.71--- 17:44 19:01 +76 35.5%

4166 922  Lee Roy Tipton (M55) M55-59 2nd     36:59.92 11:54.5 36.98   37:05.165.2 17:35 19:25 +110 41.5%

4267 807  Troy Carter (M52) M50-54 7th     37:27.07 12:03.3 37.45   37:40.3513.3 19:52 17:36 -136 40.0%

4368 826  Gregory Dvorocsik (M35) M35-39 3rd     37:29.91 12:04.2 37.48   37:41.3911.5 19:06 18:24 -41 35.1%

4469 800  Randy Adair (M66) M65-69 2nd     37:28.36 12:03.7 37.47   37:41.6013.2 45.2%

2670 862  Elizabeth Mooney (F36) F35-39 5th     37:38.08 12:06.8 37.63   37:47.509.4 17:54 19:44 +111 39.9%

2771 881  Lauren Sumner (F29) F25-29 4th     37:54.63 12:12.1 37.90   38:11.5316.9 18:21 19:34 +73 39.0%

4572 970  Christian Turner (M10) M01-14 1st     38:18.44 12:19.8 38.30   38:18.590.2 17:39 20:39 +180 41.2%

4673 828  Darryl Essex (M54) M50-54 8th     39:09.98 12:36.4 39.15   39:10.971.0 20:09 19:01 -69 38.9%

4774 942  Kenneth Lee (M32) M30-34 7th     39:11.34 12:36.8 39.18   39:11.34--- 18:57 20:14 +77 33.2%

2875 876  Allekebre Rose (F35) F35-39 6th     39:24.10 12:40.9 39.40   39:32.688.6 38.0%

4876 950  Jon  Spence (M47) M45-49 4th     39:53.41 12:50.4 39.88   39:53.41--- 36.1%

4977 811  Jason Clevenger (M43) M40-44 4th     39:49.08 12:49.0 39.82   39:56.657.6 19:37 20:12 +36 35.1%

5078 841  Larry Holmes (M55) M55-59 3rd     39:39.31 12:45.8 39.65   39:57.9118.6 19:47 19:52 +5 38.7%

2979 927  Anel Ryan (F58) F55-59 3rd     40:47.93 13:07.9 40.78   40:55.317.4 19:51 20:57 +65 46.1%

3080 803  Jackie Brainerd (F58) F55-59 4th     40:58.50 13:11.3 40.97   41:04.816.3 20:21 20:37 +16 45.9%

3181 896  Patsy Allen (F40) F40-44 5th     40:57.76 13:11.1 40.95   41:08.5110.7 19:21 21:36 +135 37.4%

3282 810  Bridgitte Clevenger (F41) F40-44 6th     41:50.93 13:28.2 41.83   41:57.897.0 20:07 21:44 +97 36.9%

5183 820  David Davis (M54) M50-54 9th     40:56.10 13:10.5 40.93   42:08.4472.3 20:04 20:52 +49 37.2%

3384 894  Jacey Yow (F51) F50-54 3rd     42:14.71 13:35.8 42.23   42:23.158.4 20:18 21:56 +98 40.6%

3485 874  Mari Porter (F14) F01-14 2nd     42:22.41 13:38.3 42.37   42:24.051.6 37.1%

5286 938  Ricky Ortega (M51) M50-54 10th     42:11.30 13:34.7 42.18   42:28.8717.6 20:16 21:55 +98 35.2%

5387 920  Jason Smith (M41) M40-44 5th     42:25.45 13:39.3 42.42   42:29.584.1 13:55 28:31 +876 32.4%

5488 949  Michael Bell (M50) M50-54 11th     42:47.15 13:46.3 42.78   43:00.1113.0 34.5%

5589 946  Joshua Latimer (M25) M25-29 7th     42:51.35 13:47.6 42.85   43:03.9212.6 20:30 22:22 +112 30.1%

5690 943  Sean Robbins (M27) M25-29 8th     43:35.91 14:02.0 43.58   43:40.084.2 21:18 22:18 +59 29.6%

5791 941  Daniel Ruiz (M22) M20-24 4th     43:46.98 14:05.5 43.77   43:47.270.3 21:24 22:23 +59 29.5%

5892 952  Benjamin Johnson (M20) M20-24 5th     43:47.75 14:05.8 43.78   43:47.890.1 20:33 23:15 +162 29.8%

3593 849  Barbara King (F49) F45-49 1st     44:23.37 14:17.3 44.38   44:41.5518.2 22:03 22:21 +18 37.6%
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5994 818  Doyal Darter (M59) M55-59 4th     44:36.20 14:21.4 44.60   44:47.7911.6 22:07 22:29 +21 35.6%

3695 872  Jyothi Panchakarla (F39) F35-39 7th     45:02.74 14:29.9 45.03   45:11.408.7 22:53 22:10 -43 33.8%

3796 801  Ramona Armon (F30) F30-34 7th     45:07.52 14:31.5 45.12   45:33.5126.0 22:01 23:06 +65 32.8%

6097 903  Jerry  Crayton (M58) M55-59 5th     45:26.18 14:37.5 45.43   45:35.469.3 22:35 22:51 +17 34.7%

6198 832  Jimmy Davis (M45) M45-49 5th     45:22.96 14:36.4 45.37   45:36.4713.5 21:12 24:11 +179 31.2%

3899 857  Sarah Mann (F30) F30-34 8th     45:21.74 14:36.0 45.35   45:38.2216.5 22:45 22:37 -8 32.6%

62100 886  William Turner (M51) M50-54 12th     45:35.91 14:40.6 45.58   46:04.0928.2 23:23 22:13 -70 32.6%

63101 968  Colby Johnson (M43) M40-44 6th     46:13.47 14:52.7 46.22   46:13.820.3 23:58 22:16 -102 30.2%

39102 812  Marilyn Cobbs (F38) F35-39 8th     46:06.40 14:50.4 46.10   46:31.3324.9 22:03 24:03 +120 32.9%

64103 947  Luis Duran (M32) M30-34 8th     46:46.96 15:03.5 46.77   46:46.96--- 22:48 23:59 +70 27.8%

65104 940  Reginald Williams (M42) M40-44 7th     46:56.71 15:06.6 46.93   46:58.641.9 24:30 22:26 -124 29.5%

40105 816  Christy Crawshaw (F40) F40-44 7th     46:44.70 15:02.7 46.73   47:01.3316.6 32.8%

41106 817  Cindy Crawshaw (F70) F70+ 1st     46:51.31 15:04.9 46.85   47:08.3317.0 23:10 23:42 +32 48.1%

66107 965  Frank Dean (M57) M55-59 6th     47:23.39 15:15.2 47.38   47:30.637.2 23:40 23:44 +4 33.0%

67108 934  Brad Wilson (M49) M45-49 6th     47:45.99 15:22.5 47.75   47:58.6012.6 23:15 24:31 +76 30.6%

42109 890  Niki Verardi (F30) F30-34 9th     49:02.27 15:47.0 49.03   49:26.9624.7 24:11 24:51 +40 30.2%

68110 969  Quan Williams (M42) M40-44 8th     49:44.01 16:00.5 49.73   49:44.300.3 24:28 25:16 +47 27.9%

43111 823  Joann Donovan (F65) F65-69 1st     50:47.40 16:20.9 50.78   50:56.659.3 41.0%

44112 802  Marsha Beene (F36) F35-39 9th     51:26.23 16:33.4 51.43   51:41.1114.9 25:35 25:51 +16 29.2%

45113 937  Amy Nash (F34) F30-34 10th     51:36.82 16:36.8 51.60   52:01.3224.5 28.9%

46114 936  Janice Webb (F53) F50-54 4th     51:35.55 16:36.4 51.58   52:02.4826.9 26:03 25:33 -30 34.1%

47115 815  Brittney  Cook (F24) F20-24 2nd     52:15.68 16:49.3 52.25   52:31.3315.7 25:34 26:42 +68 28.3%

69116 831  Chad Foster (M37) M35-39 4th     53:18.55 17:09.5 53.30   53:39.0020.5 26:13 27:05 +52 25.0%

70117 847  Steven Keller (M46) M45-49 7th     54:31.80 17:33.1 54.52   54:44.9413.1 26.2%

48118 846  Sandra Keller (F48) F45-49 2nd     54:35.47 17:34.3 54.58   54:47.6512.2 30.2%

71119 899  Chris Bolds (M28) M25-29 9th  1:00:00.53 19:18.9 60.001:00:03.272.7 31:38 28:23 -195 21.5%

72120 850  Will Kinmon   (M34) M30-34 9th     59:41.21 19:12.7 59.681:00:04.0822.9 32:43 26:58 -345 22.0%

73121 884  Kenny Thomas (M24) M20-24 6th  1:00:15.02 19:23.6 60.251:00:37.3922.4 30:44 29:31 -73 21.4%

49122 854  Jennifer Lindsey (F23) F20-24 3rd  1:04:24.75 20:43.9 64.401:04:46.5821.8 29:33 34:52 +319 23.0%

50123 845  Traci Jones (F46) F45-49 3rd  1:04:28.15 20:45.0 64.471:04:48.2820.1 29:36 34:52 +317 25.0%

74124 860  Montana McIntire (M20) M20-24 7th  1:06:19.51 21:20.9 66.321:06:40.5721.1 33:27 32:52 -35 19.7%

51125 892  Alice Wilbanks (F21) F20-24 4th  1:06:18.64 21:20.6 66.301:06:41.6023.0 33:27 32:52 -35 22.3%

Average Finish Time: 37:52 Average Age Grade: 42.20%
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